under Crime No.383/2021 u/s.6/9{c) of CNS Acl, 7997 registered at PS

Nazimabad, Karachi and vide judgment dated 2L.02.2022 was convicted for an

offence punishable urls.265-H(ii) CI.P.C and sentenced to suffer Imprisonment

for One (01) year and seven (07) months with fine of Rs.13,000/- (Thirteen

Thousand Only). The appellant was also extended the benefit of Section 382-8

Cr.PC.

2. The brief facts of the prosecution case are that on 21.05.2021 at about

1715 hours accused Muhammad Hanif @ Pankha s/o Ali Muhammad was

arrested from KMC School. Kathiawari Muhallah, Nazimabad No.03.